

A.P.N.: 161-05-110-001 through 006

R.P.T.T.: \$58,905.00

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

WESTHILL, INC. 1800 Bering Drive, Suite 945 Houston, TX 77057 Attention: Alan Shelby Inst #: 20160125-0001220 Fees: \$20.00 N/C Fee: \$0.00 RPTT: \$58905.00 Ex: # 01/25/2016 01:50:50 PM

Requestor:

STEWART TITLE OF NEVADA Recorded By: GLORD Pgs: 6

DEBBIE CONWAY

Receipt #: 2665457

CLARK COUNTY RECORDER

(Space Above for Recorder's Use)

#### GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LAMB CHARLESTON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Grantor"), hereby does GRANT, BARGAIN AND SELL to WESTHILL, INC., a Texas corporation ("Grantee"), the real property (the "Property") in the County of Clark, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

#### SUBJECT TO:

- 1. All non-delinquent general and special taxes and assessments.
- 2. All covenants, conditions, restrictions and other matters of record.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or anywise appertaining.

[Signature on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED to be duly executed as of January 20, 2016.

### Grantor:

LAMB CHARLESTON, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: Primestor-CFIC-2011 Urban Opportunity
Fund I, L.P,
a Delaware limited partnership,
its Managing Member,

By: Primestor - Platinum Urban Fund Manager, LLC,

Its General Partner/
By: Primestor - Platinum/Investors, LLC,

Its Sole Member

By: Primestor Pathfinder, LP,

Its Administrative Member

By: Urban Pathfinder, Inc.,
Its General Parmer

By:

Arturo Sneider, President

Arturo Sneider

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)
County of Los Angeles	1
County of Dos . mgores	,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Mandin Hardenas





# SCHEDULE 1

### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Clark, described as follows:

Lots A, B, C, D, E, F, H and L in Block One (1) of 4 G PLAZA – PHASE I, a Commercial Subdivision, as shown by map thereof on file in Book 28 of Plats, Page 28 and as Amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded February 19, 1988 in Book 880219 as Document No. 00742, in the Office of the County Recorder, Clark County, Nevada.

Assessors Parcel No's. 161-05-110-001 through 006

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	a) 16 b) 16 c) 16 d) 16 e) 16	1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0	r Parcel Number(s) 5-110-001 5-110-002 5-110-003 5-110-004 5-110-005 5-110-006							
2.	Type of Property									
	a)		Vacant Land	b)		Single Fam. R	Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
	c)		Condo/Twnhse	d)		2-4 Plex		Document/Instruction #		
	e)		Apt. Bldg.	f)	X	Comm'l/Ind'l		Book Page:		
	g)		Agricultural	h)		Mobile Home		Date of Recording:		
	i)		Other	,				Notes:		
							1			
3.	Tota	l Va	alue/Sales of Price of	Pro	per	ty:		\$11,550,000.00		
	Deed	l in	Lieu of Foreclosure	Onl	y (v	alue of propert	ty)	(\$)		
	Tran	sfer	Tax Value:					\$11,550,000.00		
	Real	Pro	perty Transfer Tax I	Due				\$58,905.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:  b. Explain reason for exemption:									
5.	Parti	al I	nterest: Percentage	oein	g tra	ansferred:	100	<u>0</u> %		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Signature:  Capacity:  Signature:  Lamb Chapteston, LLC, by ArturoCapacity:										
			( [//			Sneide	r			
<u>S</u>	ELLI	<u>SK</u>	(GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)	<u> IKN</u>	IAI	HON		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Lamb Charleston, LLC				Print Name: Westhill, Inc.						
Address: 201 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 300				Address: 1800 Bering Drive, Suite 945						
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90012				City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057						
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING										
(required if not seller or buyer)										
Addiess	Las	Ve	tewart Title E Warm Spring gas State: _NV	S_	XQ_	-#190	File N	umber: /01415-19339		

### STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	a) 16 b) 16 c) 16 d) 16 e) 16	1-0: 1-0: 1-0: 1-0:	Parcel Number(s) 5-110-001 5-110-002 5-110-003 5-110-004 5-110-005 5-110-006							
2.	Туре	of	Property							
	a)		Vacant Land	b)		Single Fam. I	Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
	c)		Condo/Twnhse	d)		2-4 Plex		Document/Instruction #		
	e)		Apt. Bldg.	f)	X	Comm'l/Ind'l	l	BookPage:		
	g)		Agricultural	h)		Mobile Home	e	Date of Recording:		
	i)		Other					Notes:		
	•,									
3.	Total	Va	lue/Sales of Price of	f Pro	pert	y:		\$11,550,000.00		
	Deed	in	Lieu of Foreclosure	Onl	y (v:	alue of proper	rty)	(\$)		
			Tax Value:			•	• •	\$11,550,000.00		
			perty Transfer Tax	Due				\$58,905.00		
				Jue				450,705.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:  b. Explain reason for exemption:									
5.	Partia	al Ir	nterest: Percentage	bein	g tra	insferred:	100	00%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Signature:   Capacity:   Capacity:   Capacity:   Westhill, Inc., by Alan Shelbgapacity:										
	10 Y Y 10	·D	CDANTOD INC	\DA	4 A T	TON		DUVED (CD ANTEEN INFOORANTION		
3	CLLE	,K	GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)	) Kiv	IAI	ION		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Lamb Charleston, LLC Pri							nt Name: Westhill, Inc.			
						ess: 1800 Bering Drive, Suite 945				
							Houston			
State: CA Zip: 90012 State: TX Zip: 77057 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING										
(required if not seller or buyer)										
Print Name: Stewart Title Company File Number: / 01415-19339						Number: / 01415-19339				
Address: 376 E Warm Springs Rd #190										
City: L.	as V on:	eg	as Setifornix				State:	: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>8911</u> 9		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)